



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 26281 of 2023

Nazrana Begum
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 2 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ali Akbar Ansari, Dharmendra Kumar
Dwivedi, Ram Pravesh Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Sharad Sharma

Court No. - 4

**HON'BLE NEERAJ TIWARI, J.
HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.**

As prayed, list this case on 08.04.2026.

(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.) (Neeraj Tiwari,J.)

March 25, 2026
Arif